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Dems like Ginsburg, GOP likes Thomas, and Neither Like SCOTUS

Raleigh, N.C. — As part of a larger national poll, PPP surveyed registered voters on their
opinions of the Supreme Court of the United States (SCOTUS). When asked which of the
nine Supreme Court justices they disliked the most 28% of Democrats chose Clarence
Thomas while 25% of Republicans chose Ruth Bader Ginsburg. These numbers reversed
when each party claimed their favorite justice with 31% of Democrats favoring Ginsburg
and 21% of Republicans selecting Thomas.

Overall, voters have an unfavorable opinion of SCOTUS 35/41 with Republicans viewing
it more unfavorably at 30/48 than the 37/39 among Democrats. VVoters are split on the
ideological bias of SCOTUS with 33% claiming it is too liberal, 27% saying it is too
conservative, and 29% taking the position that the SCOTUS s just right.

Despite being viewed unfavorably, most individual justices are viewed more favorably
than not. Anthony Kennedy is viewed favorably 28/18, Ruth Bader Ginsburg at 36/29,
Stephen Breyer at 20/17, Samuel Alito at 24/21, Sonia Sotomayor at 38/30, and Elena
Kagan at 26/24. Those viewed more unfavorably are John Roberts at 18/27 and Antonin
Scalia at 27/29. Clarence Thomas remains even at 32/32.

Three candidates were more favorable than unfavorable among Hispanic, White, and
African-American voters. Kennedy was viewed favorably 32/17 among Hispanic voters,
26/18 among White voters, and 30/15 among African-American voters. Ginsberg was
seen favorably 35/30, 35/32, and 45/10 among Hispanic, White, and African-American
voters, respectively. Sotomayor garnered favorability numbers at 51/29, 35/32, and 57/12
among those same groups.

“Ruth Bader Ginsburg and Clarence Thomas are the Supreme Court member Americans
have the strongest feelings about,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling.
“Ginsburg is the most popular overall despite being the most unpopular with
Republicans, and Thomas is the least popular overall despite being the most popular with
Republicans.”

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,129 voters nationally between June 11™ and 14th. The margin of
error for the overall survey is +/-2.9%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20%
of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Supreme Court?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 35%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 41%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 24%

Do you think that the Supreme Court is too
liberal, too conservative, or about right?

Too lberal .......coooiiiiiiiiie e 33%
TOO CONSEIVALIVE ........eveeevecereeeeeereieresneen 27%
ADOUL FIgNT ..o 29%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Roberts?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 18%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 27%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 55%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Antonin Scalia?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieee 27%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 29%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 45%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Anthony Kennedy?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 28%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 18%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 55%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Clarence Thomas?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiiiiee 32%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 32%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 36%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ruth Bader Ginsburg?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 36%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 29%
NOE SUIME e, 35%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Stephen Breyer?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 20%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 63%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Samuel Alito?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 24%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 21%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 55%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Sonia Sotomayor?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 38%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 32%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elena Kagan?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 26%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 24%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 50%
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gl2 Given the choices of Samuel Alito, Stephen
Breyer, Elena Kagan, Ruth Bader Ginsburg,
Anthony Kennedy, John Roberts, Antonin
Scalia, Sonia Sotomayor, and Clarence
Thomas who is your favorite Supreme Court

justice?
Samuel AlIt0.....ccuvvieiiiieceece e 4%
Stephen Breyer ... 4%
Elena Kagan ........ccocveviiiiiiiiiiiciee e 7%
Ruth Bader Ginsburg ..........cococvveviveeeeiiiiieens 19%
Anthony Kennedy .........ccccoocvveeiiiieciniinicnee. 5%
JONN RODEMS ..o 8%
ANtonin Scali@.........coeoviieiniiieec e 8%
S0Nia SOLOMAYO .......veeveerereeeereeeeseerersenenns 11%
Clarence ThOMAS ........ccvvervreerreieseerersienens 11%
NOE SUIE ... 23%
gl3 Given the same list of choices, who is your
least favorite Supreme Court justice?
Samuel AlIit0......ccvveviiiieii e 5%
Stephen Breyer......oooveiieeiieiiiiiiieeceeeeeins 3%
Elena Kagan ... 8%
Ruth Bader Ginsburg ..o, 12%
Anthony Kennedy ........cccccooviiiiiiiieinniiiiineenen. 3%
JONN RODENS ..o, 4%
Antonin Scalia.........cccooovviiiiiiii e, 10%
Sonia SOtOMAYON ......ooeeeiiieeeeeieiiieeee e 8%
Clarence Thomas .........cccccvevvciiiiiiiiec e 18%
NOLSUIE ...t 27%

Q14 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA.........oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeesssrrans 48%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiec e 43%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 9%
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g15 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 10%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 18%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 33%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 22%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 18%
gl6 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man....... 47%

gl7 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 39%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 32%
Independent / Other.........ccoociieeniiiiiiiiiieeen. 29%

Q18 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC .....vviviiiie e 9%
WHILE .o 74%
AFriCaN AMETICAN...........veeveeveereeeeereeeeereeeerenen 12%
Other ..o 6%

Q19 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 12%

B0 10 45...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 22%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 42%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeieees 24%
Q20 Mode

PhoONe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Supreme Court Supreme Court Too
Favorability Liberal/Conservative
Favorable|35% 39% 34% 19% Too liberal | 33% 10% 61% 29%
Unfavorable|41% 38% 45% 36% Too conservative|27% 47% 9% 12%
Not sure|24% 23% 21% 45% About right|29% 33% 25% 34%
Not sure|10% 10% 6% 25%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Roberts Favorability Scalia Favorability
Favorable|18% 14% 25% 11% Favorable|27% 15% 42% 15%
Unfavorable|27% 31% 23% 23% Unfavorable|29% 39% 17% 30%
Not sure|55% 55% 53% 66% Not sure|45% 46% 41% 55%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kennedy Favorability Thomas Favorability
Favorable|28% 34% 24% 13% Favorable|32% 16% 52% 20%
Unfavorable [ 18% 11% 23% 27% Unfavorable|32% 48% 16% 25%
Not sure|55% 55% 53% 60% Not sure|36% 36% 32% 56%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Ginsburg Favorability Breyer Favorability
Favorable|36% 57% 16% 21% Favorable|20% 28% 13% 8%
Unfavorable [ 29% 8% 52% 27% Unfavorable|17% 11% 24% 19%
Not sure|35% 35% 32% 52% Not sure|63% 62% 63% 73%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Alito Favorability Sotomayor
Favorable|24%  18%  31% 20% Favorability
Unfavorable|21% 29% 15% 14% Favorable| 38% 64% 13% 19%
Not sure| 55% 54% 54% 66% Unfavorable [ 30% 7% 54% 36%
Not sure|32% 29% 33% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kagan Favorability Favorite Supreme
Favorable|26%  42%  11% 10% Court Justice
Unfavorable|24% 7%  42% 29% Samuel Alito] 4% 3% % %
Notsure|50%  50%  47% 61% Stephen Breyer| 4% 6% 2% ;
Elena Kagan| 7% 7% 7% 9%
Ruth Bader Ginsburg|19% 31% 6% 14%
Anthony Kennedy| 5% 6% 4% 1%
John Roberts| 8% 4% 13% 7%
Antonin Scalia| 8% 3% 15% 5%
Sonia Sotomayor|11% 20% 1% 7%
Clarence Thomas | 11% 3% 21% 6%
Not sure|23% 17% 25% 44%
June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 1,129 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote Ideology
" Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Supreme Court
. Favorabilit
Least Favorite * F. ble|35% 47% 36% 37% 37% 20%
Supreme COUI’I avorable (] ( 0 0 0 (]
Justice Unfavorable|41%  39% 3% 38% 36% 56%
. Not sure|24%  15% 27% 24% 26% 24%
Samuel Alito| 5% 7% 3% 2% 2
Stephen Breyer| 3% 4% 3% 1%
Elena Kagan| 8% 5% 13% 7%
Ruth Bader Ginsburg|12% 2% 24% 11%
Anthony Kennedy| 3% 3% 4% 1%
John Roberts| 4% 6% 3% 1%
Antonin Scalia| 10% 16% 3% 10%
Sonia Sotomayor| 8% 3% 14% 8%
Clarence Thomas | 18% 31% 7% 5%
Not sure|27% 24% 26% 52%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Supreme Court Too Roberts Favorability
Liberal/Conservative Favorable|18%  26% 12% 17% 22% 19%
Too liberal|33%  18% 5% 15% 55% 76%
Unfavorable|27%  31% 32% 28% 17% 30%
Too conservative|27%  45% 55% 34% 7% 5%
Not sure|55%  43% 56% 56% 61% 51%
About right[29%  27% 32% 36% 33% 13%
Not sure[10%  10% % 15% 6% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Scalia Favorability Kennedy Favorability
Favorable|27% 29% 13% 19% 29% 48% Favorable[28%  33% 36% 30% 24% 17%
Unfavorable|29%  40% 42% 35% 16% 15% Unfavorable|18%  18% 12% 13% 18% 30%
Not sure|45%  31% 45% 45% 55% 37% Not sure|55%  48% 52% 57% 58% 53%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Thomas Favorability Ginsburg Favorability
Favorable|32%  30% 11% 21% 42% 60% Favorable[36%  59% 63% 44% 17% 5%
Unfavorable|32% 43% 53% 39% 18% 11% Unfavorable|29% 7% 6% 17% 45% 66%
Not sure|36% 27% 36% 40% 40% 29% Not sure|35% 33% 31% 39% 38% 30%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Breyer Favorability Alito Favorability
Favorable[20%  33% 25% 26% 9% 8% Favorable|24% 22% 17% 20% 28% 34%
Unfavorable|17%  10% 11% 15% 16% 33% Unfavorable|21%  31% 37% 20% 12% 16%
Not sure|63% 57% 63% 59% 75% 59% Not sure|55% 47% 46% 60% 60% 50%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sotoma}_/qr Kagan Favorability
Favorability Favorable|26%  51% 43% 32% 11% 1%
Favorable|38%  64% 68% 47% 19% 3%
Unfavorable|24%  12% 13% 11% 29% 60%
Unfavorable|30% 9% 7% 19% 43% 66%
Not sure|50%  37% 44% 56% 59% 39%
Not sure|32% 27% 25% 34% 38% 31%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Favorite Supreme Least Favorite
Court Justice Supreme Court
Samuel Alito| 4% 9% 0% 4% 6% 4% Justice
i 0, 0 0/ 0/ 0, 0
Stephen Breyer| 4% 50% 6% 5% 10 10 Samuel Alito| 5% 11% 5% 5% 3% 1%
0, 0 0, V) 0, 0,
Elena Kagan| 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% Stephen Breyer| 3% 7% 2% 4% 2% 1%
0, 0/ 0, 0 0 0/
Ruth Bader Ginsburg|19%  32% 37% 20% 10% 1% ElenaKagan| 8% 10% 3% % 1% 4%
i 0, 0/ v 0 0/ 0/
Anthony Kennedy| 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 206 Ruth Bader Ginsburg|12% 0% 3% 5% 18% 36%
0, 0 0 0 0 0
John Roberts| 8% 4% 3% 8% 14% 9% Anthony Kennedy| 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 1%
0, 0/ 0, 0/ 0, 0
Antonin Scalia| 8% 6% 3% % 13% 18% John Roberts| 4% 8% 10% 3% 2% 1%
i i 0, 0/ 0, 0 0, 0,
Sonia Sotomayor | 11% 8% 17% 17% 6% 1% Antonin Scalia|10%  18% 19% 12% 2% 1%
i 0, - 0 0/ 0/ 0/
Clarence Thomas|11% 4% 2% 6% 12% 33% Sonia Sotomayor| 8% % 8% 15% 13%
0, 0, 0, 0, )0/ 0/
Notsure|23%  17% 19% 23% 27% 250 Clarence Thomas|18%  22% 30% 24% 10% 5%
Not sure|27% 22% 23% 28% 34% 27%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Supreme Court
Favorability
Favorable| 35% 35% 35%
Unfavorable|41% 37% 46%
Not sure|24% 28% 20%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Roberts Favorability
Favorable|18% 17% 20%
Unfavorable|27% 23% 32%
Not sure|55% 61% 48%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Kennedy Favorability
Favorable|28% 25% 31%
Unfavorable|18% 13% 22%
Not sure|55% 62% 47%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Ginsburg Favorability
Favorable| 36% 36% 36%
Unfavorable|29% 24% 34%
Not sure|35% 40% 30%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Supreme Court Too
Liberal/Conservative
Too liberal | 33% 32% 35%
Too conservative|27% 25% 30%
About right | 29% 29% 30%
Not sure|10% 14% 5%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Scalia Favorability
Favorable|27% 23% 30%
Unfavorable | 29% 23% 36%
Not sure|45% 54% 34%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Thomas Favorability
Favorable [ 32% 26% 38%
Unfavorable|32% 29% 35%
Not sure|36% 45% 27%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Breyer Favorability
Favorable|20% 16% 24%
Unfavorable|17% 13% 22%
Not sure|63% 71% 55%
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Gender Gender

Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man

Alito Favorability Sotomayor
Favorable|24%  20% 28% Favorability
Unfavorable|21% 18% 26%

Not sure|55% 62% 47%

Favorable| 38% 39% 37%
Unfavorable|30% 25% 35%
Not sure|32% 36% 28%

Gender Gender

Base Womanl Man Base [Woman| Man

Kagan Favorability Favorite Supreme
Favorable|26%  25% 27% Court Justice
Unfavorable|24%  20% 28% Samuel Alito] 4% 4% 5%

Not sure | 50% 550  45% Stephen Breyer| 4% 2% 6%
Elena Kagan| 7% 7% 7%

Ruth Bader Ginsburg|19% 18% 20%

Anthony Kennedy| 5% 3% 7%

John Roberts| 8% 9% 8%

Antonin Scalia| 8% 6% 11%

Sonia Sotomayor | 11% 14% 8%

Clarence Thomas|11% 9% 13%

Not sure|23% 28% 17%

June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 1,129 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man ) Independent
- Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Least Favorite
Supreme Court Supreme Court
Justice Favorability
- Favorable | 35% 37% 30% 38%
Samuel Alito| 5% 4% 5%
Unfavorable|41% 39% 48% 35%
Stephen Breyer| 3% 2% 4%
Not sure|24% 24% 22% 27%
Elena Kagan| 8% 7% 10%
Ruth Bader Ginsburg [ 12% 10% 15%
Anthony Kennedy| 3% 4% 3%
John Roberts| 4% 6% 2%
Antonin Scalia|10% 7% 13%
Sonia Sotomayor| 8% 7% 10%
Clarence Thomas | 18% 18% 19%
Not sure|27% 35% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Supreme Court Too Roberts Favorability
Liberal/Conservative Favorable|18% 12% 24% 20%
Too liberal | 33% 12% 59% 32%
Unfavorable|27% 32% 23% 24%
Too conservative | 27% 45% 9% 24%
Not sure|55% 55% 53% 56%
About right| 29% 32% 25% 30%
Not sure| 10% 10% 6% 13%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Scalia Favorability Kennedy Favorability
Favorable|27% 16% 40% 26% Favorable|28% 33% 26% 24%
Unfavorable|29% 38% 16% 30% Unfavorable| 18% 15% 22% 17%
Not sure|45% 46% 44% 44% Not sure|55% 53% 53% 59%
June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 1,129 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Thomas Favorability Ginsburg Favorability
Favorable|32% 17% 49% 32% Favorable|36% 55% 15% 33%
Unfavorable|32% 47% 18% 28% Unfavorable|29% 8% 51% 31%
Not sure|36% 36% 33% 40% Not sure|35% 36% 34% 36%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Breyer Favorability Alito Favorability
Favorable | 20% 25% 12% 21% Favorable|24% 18% 29% 26%
Unfavorable|17% 13% 24% 16% Unfavorable|21% 29% 17% 16%
Not sure|63% 62% 64% 63% Not sure|55% 53% 54% 58%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Sotomayc_)r Kagan Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 26% 39% 10% 27%
Favorable|38% 58% 17% 37%
Unfavorable | 24% 10% 41% 24%
Unfavorable|30% 12% 50% 30%
Not sure|50% 51% 49% 50%
Not sure|32% 30% 34% 33%

June 11-14, 2015
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Favorite Supreme Least Favorite
Court Justice Supreme Court
Samuel Alito| 4% 2% 4% 7% Justice
Stephen Breyer| 4% 6% 2% 3% Samuel Alito| 5% 6% 3% 4%
Elena Kagan| 7% 8% 7% 6% Stephen Breyer| 3% 5% 3% 2%
Ruth Bader Ginsburg | 19% 31% 7% 17% Elena Kagan| 8% 5% 12% 9%
Anthony Kennedy| 5% 5% 5% 1% Ruth Bader Ginsburg|12% 3% 25% 11%
John Roberts| 8% 5% 14% 6% Anthony Kennedy | 3% 4% 4% 0%
Antonin Scalia| 8% 3% 14% 9% John Roberts| 4% % 4% 2%
Sonia Sotomayor | 11% 19% 3% 10% Antonin Scalia| 10% 15% 4% 10%
Clarence Thomas|11% 4% 21% 10% Sonia Sotomayor | 8% 4% 11% 10%
Not sure| 23% 17% 25% 28% Clarence Thomas | 18% 28% 7% 18%
Not sure|27% 24% 27% 33%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Supreme Court Supreme Court Too
Favorability Liberal/Conservative
Favorable|35% 31% 35% 32% 46% Too liberal | 33% 38% 35% 19% 35%
Unfavorable|41% 43% 41% 42% 27% Too conservative | 27% 34% 25% 43% 15%
Not sure|24% 26% 24% 26% 27% About right|29% 22% 31% 23% 38%
Not sure|10% 6% 9% 14% 11%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Roberts Favorability Scalia Favorability
Favorable| 18% 21% 19% 9% 20% Favorable|27% 24% 27% 25% 28%
Unfavorable [ 27% 26% 25% 37%  27% Unfavorable|29% 27% 28% 37% 26%
Not sure|55% 53% 55% 54% 53% Not sure|45% 49% 45% 38% 45%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Kennedy Favorability Thomas Favorability
Favorable|28% 32% 26% 30% 32% Favorable|32% 37% 32% 22% 35%
Unfavorable [ 18% 17% 18% 15% 13% Unfavorable|32% 35% 31% 43% 25%
Not sure|55% 51% 55% 55% 55% Not sure|36% 28% 37% 34% 40%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Ginsburg Favorability Breyer Favorability
Favorable|36% 35% 35% 45% 31% Favorable|20% 21% 20% 18% 13%
Unfavorable [ 29% 30% 32% 10% 23% Unfavorable|17% 26% 16% 15% 16%
Not sure|35% 35% 33% 45%  46% Not sure|63% 54% 63% 66% 71%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Alito Favorability Sotomayor
Favorable|24%  32% 22% 32% 21% Favorability
Unfavorable|21%  27% 23% 1% 12% Favorable|38%  51%  35% S7%  26%
Not sure| 55% 41%  55% 56%  67% Unfavorable|30% 29% 32% 12% 31%
Not sure|32% 20% 33% 30% 43%
Race
African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other

Kagan Favorability

Favorable| 26% 30% 26% 29% 21%
Unfavorable|24% 23% 26% 17% 16%
Not sure|50% 47% 49% 54% 63%
June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 1,129 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Favorite Supreme Least Favorite
Court Justice Supreme Court
Samuel Alito| 4% 1% 3% % 4% Justice
Stephen Breyer| 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% Samuel Alito| 5% 12% 4% 1% 3%
Elena Kagan| 7% 1% 7% 10% 5% Stephen Breyer| 3% 6% 2% 7% 4%
Ruth Bader Ginsburg[19%  13% 20% 20% 15% Elena Kagan| 8% 1% 9% 5% 8%
Anthony Kennedy| 5% 0% 4% 5% 11% Ruth Bader Ginsburg|12% 10% 14% 4% 9%
John Roberts| 8% 6% 9% 1%  12% Anthony Kennedy | 3% 6% 2% 5% 5%
Antonin Scalia| 8% 3% 9% % 6% John Roberts| 4% 4% A% 5% 12%
Sonia Sotomayor[11%  21% 8% 26% % Antonin Scalia| 10% 6% 1% 10% 9%
Clarence Thomas|11% 17% 12% 4% 8% Sonia Sotomayor | 8% 13% 8% 2% 9%
Not sure| 23% 1% 26% 13%  30% Clarence Thomas|18% 14% 17% 36% 14%
Not sure|27% 19% 29% 24% 27%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Supreme Court Supreme Court Too
Favorability Liberal/Conservative
Favorable|35% 44% 42% 32% 29% Too liberal [33% 24% 29% 38% 33%
Unfavorable|41% 33% 36% 43% 44% Too conservative|27% 24% 29% 28% 27%
Not sure|[24% 24% 22% 24% 27% About right[29% 31% 29% 28% 31%
Not sure[10% 22% 12% 6% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Roberts Favorability Scalia Favorability
Favorable[18% 17% 17% 18% 21% Favorable|27% 23% 23% 28% 30%
Unfavorable|[27% 27% 24% 27% 29% Unfavorable|29% 20% 29% 30% 32%
Not sure|[55% 56% 59% 55% 50% Not sure|[45% 57% 48% 42% 39%
June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. . .
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Kennedy Favorability Thomas Favorability
Favorable|28% 27% 21% 28% 35% Favorable|32% 31% 26% 34% 33%
Unfavorable|18% 18% 19% 19% 14% Unfavorable|32% 21% 32% 36% 32%
Not sure|55% 55% 60% 54% 51% Not sure|36% 48% 42% 30% 35%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Ginsburg Favorability Breyer Favorability
Favorable|36% 42% 30% 36% 39% Favorable[20% 33% 18% 18% 17%
Unfavorable|29% 13% 26% 33% 32% Unfavorable|[17% 20% 14% 18% 17%
Not sure|[35% 44% 43% 32% 30% Not sure(63% 47% 68% 64% 66%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Alito Favorability Sotomayor
Favorable|24% 18% 22% 27%  23% Favorability
Favorable|38% 42% 40% 37% 37%
Unfavorable[21% 23% 21% 21% 22%
Unfavorable[30% 15% 27% 34% 32%
Not sure|[55% 59% 57% 52% 55%
Not sure[32% 43% 33% 29% 31%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Kagan Favorability Favorite Supreme
Favorable|26% 32% 20% 26%  29% Court Justice
Unfavorable|24% 14% 24% 26%  26% Samuel Alito| 4% 8% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure|50% 53% 56% 48%  45% Stephen Breyer| 4% 12% 4% 2% 2%
Elena Kagan| 7% 1% 8% 10% 4%
Ruth Bader Ginsburg|[19% 10% 21% 20% 19%
Anthony Kennedy| 5% 5% 5% 4% 6%
John Roberts| 8% 7% 4% 8% 13%
Antonin Scalia| 8% 5% 7% 10% 9%
Sonia Sotomayor|11% 12% 10% 10% 12%
Clarence Thomas | 11% 3% 9% 14% 11%
Not sure[23% 37% 28% 18% 20%
Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base |Phone|Internet
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Supreme Court
Least Favorite Favorability
Supreme Court Favorable|35% 32%  48%
Samuel Alito| 5% 14% 3% 2% 5% Unfavorable(41% 43%  31%
Stephen Breyer| 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% Notsure|24% 25%  21%
Elena Kagan| 8% 3% 10% 9% 9%
Ruth Bader Ginsburg [ 12% 8% 5% 16% 16%
Anthony Kennedy| 3% 7% 3% 2% 3%
John Roberts| 4% 8% 5% 4% 3%
Antonin Scalia| 10% 2% 12% 12% 9%
Sonia Sotomayor| 8% 3% 7% 10% 9%
Clarence Thomas|18% 16% 16% 20% 19%
Not sure|[27% 33% 35% 24% 24%
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Too conservative

27%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Supreme Court Too
Liberal/Conservative
Too liberal|33%  36% 21%

28% 25%

About right|29%  29% 31%

Not sure|10% 7% 23%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Scalia Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

27%
29%

28% 21%
30% 23%

Not sure|45%  42% 56%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Thomas Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

32%
32%

32% 28%
35% 23%

Not sure[36%  33% 49%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Breyer Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

20%
17%
63%

18% 27%
17% 17%
65% 56%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Roberts Favorability
Favorable|18%  18% 19%
Unfavorable|27%  27% 25%
Not sure[55%  55% 56%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Kennedy Favorability
Favorable|28%  28% 26%
Unfavorable|18%  18% 17%
Not sure[55%  54% 57%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Ginsburg Favorability
Favorable[36%  37% 33%
Unfavorable|[29%  32% 17%
Not sure[35%  31% 50%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Alito Favorability
Favorable|24%  25% 21%
Unfavorable|21%  22% 20%
Not sure[55%  54% 59%
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Unfavorable

30%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Sotomayor
Favorability
Favorable|38% 37% 43%

33% 17%

Not sure|32%  30% 40%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Favorite Supreme
Court Justice

Samuel Alito
Stephen Breyer
Elena Kagan

Ruth Bader Ginsburg
Anthony Kennedy
John Roberts
Antonin Scalia
Sonia Sotomayor

Clarence Thomas

Not sure

4%
4%
7%
19%
5%
8%
8%
11%
11%
23%

4% 4%
3% %
8% 3%
21% 10%
5% 6%
9% %
10% 4%
10% 15%
13% 5%

18% 40%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Kagan Favorability
Favorable[26%  26% 26%
Unfavorable[24%  26% 18%
Not sure|[50%  48% 56%
Mode
Base Phonel Internet
Least Favorite
Supr_eme Court
Justice
Samuel Alito| 5% 5% 5%
Stephen Breyer| 3% 2% 6%
Elena Kagan| 8% 10% 3%
Ruth Bader Ginsburg|12%  15% 4%
Anthony Kennedy| 3% 3% 4%
John Roberts| 4% 4% 7%
Antonin Scalia|10%  10% 8%
Sonia Sotomayor| 8% 9% 5%
Clarence Thomas|18%  19% 16%
Not sure[27%  24% 41%
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